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April 9, 2020 

Yvette G. Taylor, Ph.D. 
Regional Administrator 
Federal Transit Administration- TRO-04 
230 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 800 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303-3104 

Re: CARES Act: Miami Florida Urbanized Area (OZA) Allocation of 

Fiscal Year (FY) 2020 Section 5307 Urbanized Area Formula Funds 

Dear Dr. Taylor: 

On Friday, March 27, 2020 President Trump signed the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic 
Security (CARES) Act into law. The Federal Transit Administration (FTA) is allocating $25 
billion to recipients of urbanized area and rural area formula funds. 

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the agreed upon allocation of the FY 2020 CARES 
Act Section 5307 Urbanized Area Formula funds for the Miami UZA. The FTA posted 

Apportionment Tables for the CARES Act on its website on April 2, 2020. The Miami UZA was 
apportioned Section 5307 funds in the amount of $309,063,406 and Section 5340 Growing State 
funds in the amount of $16,768,542. 

The allocations were based on formulas and values as established by Table 5. The following 
table delineates the total allocation amount for each transit agency: 
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Operator/Entity 

BroWard County Transit (BC1) 

City of Coconut Creek 

City of Deerfield Beach 

City of Lighthouse Point 

City of Miramar 

City of Tamarac 

Town of Hillsboro Beach 

City of Hallandale Beach 

City of Lauderdale Lakes 

City of Pembroke Pines 

City of Coral Springs 

City of Lauderhill 

City of Hollywood 

City of Margate 

City of Pompano Beach 

Town of Lauderdale by the Sea 

City of Dania Beach 

Town of Davie 

City of West Park 

City of Fort Lauderdale 

Miami Dade Transit (MD1) 

Van Pool 

Palm Tran 

South Florida Regional Transportation Authority (SFRTA) 

Total 

CARES Act FY 2020 

Urbani:red Area 

Formula Funds 

$ 75,180,812 

$ 

230,337 

88,303 

24,995 

210,949 

67,023 

22,754 

223,307 

59,235 

282,808 

111,402 

253,717 

162,830 

181,348 

129,125 

54,993 

81,721 

285,342 

27,780 

355,657 

136,437,562 

7,113,315 

50,701,790 

53,544,843 

325,831,948 
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If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you for your support. 

{!_L_ JL oLj- !3-oto,x,o
Christopher Walton, Director 
Broward County Transit 

Alice N. Bravo, P.E., Director 
Miami Dade T 't 

nton B. Forbes, Executive Director 
Palm Tran 

�veDirec�-
South Florida Regional Transportation 
Authority 

cc: Diane Hernandez Del Calvo, SFRT A 
Christopher C. Bross, SFRT A 
Elizabeth Walter-Ebersole, SFRTA 
Larry Merri� FDOT 
Oat Huynh, P .E., FOOT 
Greg Stuart, Broward County MPO 
Aileen Boucle, Miami-Dade TPO 
Nick Uhren, Palm Beach County TPA 

Date 

Date 
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