801 NW 33rd Street | Pompano Beach, Florida 33064 | P 954-942-7245 | F 954-788-7961 | www.sfrta.fl.gov

April 9, 2020

Yvette G. Taylor, Ph.D. Regional Administrator Federal Transit Administration- TRO-04 230 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 800 Atlanta, Georgia 30303-3104

Re: CARES Act: Miami Florida Urbanized Area (UZA) Allocation of Fiscal Year (FY) 2020 Section 5307 Urbanized Area Formula Funds

Dear Dr. Taylor:

On Friday, March 27, 2020 President Trump signed the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act into law. The Federal Transit Administration (FTA) is allocating \$25 billion to recipients of urbanized area and rural area formula funds.

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the agreed upon allocation of the FY 2020 CARES Act Section 5307 Urbanized Area Formula funds for the Miami UZA. The FTA posted Apportionment Tables for the CARES Act on its website on April 2, 2020. The Miami UZA was apportioned Section 5307 funds in the amount of \$309,063,406 and Section 5340 Growing State funds in the amount of \$16,768,542.

The allocations were based on formulas and values as established by Table 5. The following table delineates the total allocation amount for each transit agency:

Continued Page 2

Dr. Yvette Taylor 4/9/2020 Page 2

Operator/Entity	CARES Act FY 2020 Urbanized Area Formula Funds	
Broward County Transit (BCT)	\$	75,180,812
City of Coconut Creek		230,337
City of Deerfield Beach		88,303
City of Lighthouse Point		24,995
City of Miramar		210,949
City of Tamarac		67,023
Town of Hillsboro Beach		22,754
City of Hallandale Beach		223,307
City of Lauderdale Lakes		59,235
City of Pembroke Pines		282,808
City of Coral Springs		111,402
City of Lauderhill		253,717
City of Hollywood		162,830
City of Margate		181,348
City of Pompano Beach		129,125
Town of Lauderdale by the Sea		54,993
City of Dania Beach		81,721
Town of Davie		285,342
City of West Park		27,780
City of Fort Lauderdale		355,657
Miami Dade Transit (MDT)		136,437,562
Van Pool		7,113,315
Palm Tran		50,701,790
South Florida Regional Transportation Authority (SFRTA)		53,544,843
Total	\$	325,831,948

Dr. Yvette Taylor 4/9/2020 Page 3

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you for your support.

Christopher Walton, Director

Date

Broward County Transit

Alice N. Bravo, P.E., Director

Date

Miami Dade Transit

Clinton B. Forbes, Executive Director

Date

Palm Tran

Steven L. Abrams, Executive Director

South Florida Regional Transportation

Authority

cc: Diane Hernandez Del Calvo, SFRTA

Christopher C. Bross, SFRTA

Elizabeth Walter-Ebersole, SFRTA

Larry Merritt, FDOT

Dat Huynh, P.E., FDOT

Greg Stuart, Broward County MPO

Aileen Bouclé, Miami-Dade TPO

Nick Uhren, Palm Beach County TPA